' Missouri
e Department of
. | Natural Resources

Meeting Attendance List
Health Profile Workgroup

Feb. 27, 2008
Ms. Cherri Baysinger, Chief
Department of Health and Senior Services Phone: (573) 751-6102 Ext.:
Bureau of Environmental Epidemiology E-mail: cherri.baysinger@dhss.mo.gov
P.O. Box 570 Notes:

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570

Mr. Gale Carlson, Environmental Section Chief

Department of Health and Senior Services Phone: (573) 751-6404 Ext.:
Bureau of Environmental Epidemiology E-mail: gale.carlson@dhss.mo.gov
930 Wildwood Drive, P.O. Box 570 Notes:

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570

Mr. Paul Detterline, Environmental Manager

Holcim (US) Inc./Geocycle, LLC Phone: (573) 242-3571 Ext.: 1215
14738 Hwy. 79 North E-mail: paul.detterline@holcim.com
Notes:

Clarksville, MO 63336

Mr. John Doyle, P.E., Senior Consultant

Barr Engineering Co. Phone: (573) 638-5018 Ext.:
3236 Emerald Lane E-mail: jdoyle@barr.com
Notes:

Jefferson City, MO 65109

Mr. Tim Eiken, Planner

Department of Natural Resources Phone: (573) 522-8057 Ext.:
Hazardous Waste Program E-mail: tim.eiken@dnr.mo.gov
1730 East EIm St. Notes:

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Mr. Curt Gardner, P.E., Environmental Health and Safety Team Member

BASF Corp. Phone: (573) 769-8684 Ext.:
Agricultural Division E-mail: curt.gardner@basf.com
3150 Hwy. JJ Notes:

Palmyra, MO 63461-2611

Mr. Bob Geller, Program Director

Department of Natural Resources Phone: (573) 751-2747 Ext.:
Hazardous Waste Program E-mail: bob.geller@dnr.mo.gov
1730 East EIm St. Notes:

Jefferson City, MO 65101
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Mr. Eric Giroir, Toxicologist

Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
1659 East EIm St.

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Mrs. Darleen Groner, Operating Facilities Unit Chief

Ms

Ms

Department of Natural Resources
Hazardous Waste Program, Permits Section
1730 East EIm St.

Jefferson City, MO 65101

. Lori Harris-Franklin, Senior Epidemiology Specialist

Department of Health and Senior Services
Bureau of Environmental Epidemiology
P.O. Box 570

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570

. Terry Hawkins, Waste Management Unit Chief

Department of Natural Resources
DGLS, Geological Survey Program
111 Fairgrounds Road, P.O. Box 250
Rolla, MO 65401-2100

. Lina Klein, PE, Project Manager

Aquaterra Environmental Solutions Inc.
1000 North College Ave.

Ste. 4

Columbia, MO 65201

. John C. Kraemer, Ph.D,

Southeast Missouri State University
Center for Environmental Analysis
One University Plaza

Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

. Bradley T. Meyr, Facility Manager

Buzzi Unicem USA, Midwest Division
Cape Girardeau Alternative Fuels Facility
2524 South Sprigg St.

Cape Girardeau, MO 63703

. Rich Nussbaum, P.E., R.G., Permits Section Chief

Department of Natural Resources
Hazardous Waste Program, Permits Section
1730 East EIm St.

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Tuesday, March 04, 2008

Phone: (573) 526-6705 Ext.:
E-mail: eric.giroir@dnr.mo.gov
Notes:

Phone: (573) 751-3259 Ext.:

E-mail: darleen.groner@dnr.mo.gov
Notes:

Phone: (573) 751-6102 Ext.:
E-mail: lori.harris@dhss.mo.gov
Notes:

Phone: (573) 368-2164 Ext.:

E-mail: terry.hawkins@dnr.mo.gov
Notes:

Phone: (573) 442-6391 Ext.:
E-mail: Iklein@aquaterra-env.com
Notes:

Phone: Ext.:
E-mail: jkraemer@semo.edu

Notes:

Phone: (573) 335-8878 Ext.:

E-mail: bradley.meyr@buzziunicemusa.com
Notes:

Phone: (573) 751-3139 Ext.:

E-mail: rich.nussbaum@dnr.mo.gov
Notes: *e-mail notification only
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Mr. John K. Perrin, Environmental Center of Expertise

BASF Corp.
3150 Hwy. JJ

Palmyra, MO 63461

Mr. James T. Price, Attorney
Spencer, Fain, Britt and Browne, LLP
1000 Walnut St.
Ste. 1400
Kansas City, MO 64106

Mr. Bob Randolph, Environmental Engineer
Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
1659 East EIm St.
Jefferson City, MO 65101

Mrs. Heidi Rice, Community Involvement Coordinator

Department of Natural Resources
Hazardous Waste Program, Permits Section
7545 South Lindbergh Ave., Ste. 210

St. Louis, MO 63125

Mr. Richard H. Rocha, Principle Environmental Engineer

Bayer Cropscience

Agricultural Division

8400 Hawthorn Road, P.O. Box 4913
Kansas City, MO 64120-0013

Mr. Leonard Rosenkrans, Environmental Specialist

Continental Cement Co., LLC
10107 Hwy. 79 South

Hannibal, MO 63401

Mr. Derrick S. Standley,
Genesis Group of Missouri
514 Earth City Expressway
Ste. 314
Earth City, MO 63045

Ms. Margaret Tyler, Research Analyst
Department of Health and Senior Services

P.O. Box 570
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570

Tuesday, March 04, 2008

Phone: (573) 769-8682 Ext.:
E-mail: john.perrin@basf.com
Notes:

Phone: Ext.:

E-mail: jprice@spencerfane.com
Notes: Representing Able Body.

Phone: (573) 751-8326 Ext.:
E-mail: bob.randolph@dnr.mo.gov
Notes:

Phone: (314) 416-2690 Ext.: 224
E-mail: heidi.rice@dnr.mo.gov

Notes:

Phone: (816) 242-2793 Ext.:

E-mail: richard.rocha@bayercropscience.com
Notes:

Phone: (573) 221-1740 Ext.:
E-mail: Irosenkrans@greenamericarecycling.com
Notes:

Phone: (314) 739-0906 Ext.:
E-mail: genesisds@msn.com

Notes:

Phone: (573) 751-6290 Ext.:
E-mail: margaret.tyler@dhss.mo.gov
Notes:
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Mr. Roger R. Walker, Executive Director

Regulatory Environmental Group for Missouri (REGFORM)

238 East High St.
P.O. Box 205
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Ms. Shelley A. Woods, Assistant Attorney General

Missouri Attorney General's Office
207 West High St.

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Mr. David Yates,
Park University
8700 Northwest River Park Drive
Parkville, MO 64152

Ms. Carrie Yonley, P.E.,
Schreiber, Yonley and Associates
16252 Westwoods Business Park Drive

Ellisville, MO 63020

Tuesday, March 04, 2008

Phone: (573) 761-9313 Ext.:
E-mail: rwalker@regform.org
Notes:

Phone: (573) 751-8464 Ext.:
E-mail: shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov
Notes:

Phone: (816) 584-6515 Ext.:
E-mail: david.yates@park.edu
Notes:

Phone: (636) 349-8399 Ext.:

E-mail: carriesya@aol.com

Notes: Wholly owned subsidiary of Perma-Fix
Environmental Services, Inc. Representing Bayer
Cropsciences.
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